
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3826
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
NEDUMBASSERY RAILWAY STATION
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of Nedumbassery railway station in Kerala;

(b) the funds allocated and released for this purpose; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The work of Nedumbassery halt station has been included in the Divisional Works Programme 2010-11 of Thiruvananthapuram Division at a cost of Rs. 93 lakh. Tenders have been processed for executing the works for construction of this halt station.

The work will be funded out of the lump sum fund allotted under Passenger Amenities Plan Head for the works under Divisional Works Programme of Thiruvananthapuram Division.

(c): This work is expected to be completed during 2012-13 subject to availability of resources.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

